

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7353/2010

P.N.BAVISHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 21/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Haresh Raichura ,Adv.
Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed as having abated in terms of
the signed order.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

[signed order is placed on the file]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2014.08.22
17:03:10 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7353 OF 2010

P.N. Bavishi

..Appellant

versus

State of Gujarat and another

..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states, that he has

been instructed that the appellant has died. He further states, that he has no instructions to implead the legal heirs of the appellant.

In view of the statements of the learned counsel, the instant appeal is dismissed, as having abated.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 21, 2014.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]